

Sprint Nextel

6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0212-2A318 Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Office: (913) 315-9351 Fax: (913) 523-7730

Shelia Sharp

State Tariff Analyst E-Mail: Shelia.Sharp@sprint.com

October 15, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: **TI793**

Attached for filing, please find the following revised sheets for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of October 17, 2007. Sprint's tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

498th Revised Sheet 1.1 83rd Revised Sheet 2.2 5th Revised Sheet 279 7th Revised Sheet 288

This filing introduces Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion IV, Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promotion IV and Sprint Voice Solutions Intrastate Rate Cap Promotion III.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these sheets are respectfully requested. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me.

Sincerely,

Shelia Sharp

Attachments

FL 07-12

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet	Revision No	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.
1	2nd	34	1st	50.7.3	4th	55	1st
1.1	* 498th	34.1	1st	50.7.4	3rd	56	Original
1.1.1	17th	34.2	1st	50.7.4.1		57	2nd
2	291st	35	1st	50.7.5	5th	57.1	Original
2.1	132nd	36	1st	50.7.6	6th	57.2	Original
2.2	* 83rd	37	1st	50.7.6.1		58	Original
3	1st	38	1st	50.7.7	2nd	59	Original
4	6th	38.1	1st	50.7.7.0		60	1st
5	15th	39	1st	50.7.7.1	4th	61	8th
5.1	12th	40	1st	50.7.7.2		62	3rd
5.2	Original	41	3rd	50.7.7.3	3rd	62.1	4th
6	2nd	42	5th	50.7.8	3rd	62.2	1st
7	Original	42.1	5th	50.7.9	4th	63	4th
8	2nd	43	10th	50.8	5th	64	3rd
9	1st	43.1	3rd	50.8.1	2nd	64.1	1st
10	2nd	43.2	2nd	50.8.2	1st	65	1st
11	3rd	43.3	3rd	50.9	5th	66	Original
11.1	2nd	43.4	Original	50.9.1	Original	67	44th
12	3rd	43.5	Original	50.9.2	Original	67.1	20th
13	3rd	44	4th	50.10	2nd	67.2	5th
14	4th	45	5th	50.11	3rd	67.3	4th
15	6th	46	4th	50.12	2nd	67.4	Original
15.1	1st	47	5th	50.13	2nd	68	8th
16	7th	47.1	6th	50.14	3rd	69	8th
17	1st	47.1.1	3rd	50.15	2nd	69.1	6th
18	1st	47.2	2nd	50.16	3rd	69.2	Original
19	2nd	48	7th	50.17	3rd	69.3	1st
20	1st	48.0.1	6th	50.18	3rd	69.4	2nd
21	1st	48.0.2	2nd	50.18.1	3rd	69.5	5th
21.1	1st	48.0.3	2nd	50.18.2		69.6	3rd
21.2	1st	48.0.4	Original	50.19	1st	69.7	1st
21.3	1st	48.0.5	Original	50.20	4th	69.8	Original
21.4	1st	48.0.6	Original	50.21	2nd	69.9	4th
22	4th	48.1	4th	50.22	1st	69.10	4th
22.1	4th	49	2nd	50.23	3rd	69.11	2nd
23	3rd	50	5th	50.24	2nd	69.12	4th
24	2nd	50.1	13th	50.25	1st	69.12.1	2nd
25	6th	50.2	15th	50.26	2nd	69.13	4th
26	1st	50.2.1	1st	50.27	Original	69.14	1st
27	5th	50.3	12th	50.28	5th	69.15	4th
27.1	4th	50.4	1st	50.29	4th	69.16	2nd
28	3rd	50.5	1st	50.30	1st	69.17	2nd
29	4th	50.6	2nd	50.31	1st	69.18	1st
30	Original	50.7	8th	51	2nd	69.19	2nd
30.1	1st	50.7.0	5th	52	Original	69.20	2nd
31	2nd	50.7.1	9th	53	1st	69.21	1st
32	5th	50.7.1.0	5th	54	1st	07.21	
33	1st	50.7.2	6th	54.1	Original		
	-50	1 20.7.2	O ****	1 51	0.1.Bui	I	

CHECK SHEET (Continued)

Sheet	Revision No.						
163	Original	198.1	1st	234	3rd	278	3rd
164	Original	198.2	2nd	235	1st	279	* 5th
165	Original	198.3	3rd	236	2nd	280	2nd
166	1st	198.4	1st	237	1st	281	2nd
167	1st	198.5	4th	238	7th	282	2nd
168	1st	198.6	1st	239	2nd	283	2nd
168.1	1st	198.7	Original	240	Original	284	4th
168.2	1st	198.8	2nd	241	1st	285	3rd
168.3	4th	198.9	4th	242	1st	286	2nd
169	2nd	199	1st	243	2nd	287	1st
169.1	Original	200	2nd	244	3rd	288	* 7th
169.2	Original	201	1st	245	4th	289	1st
169.3	1st	202	1st	246	2nd	290	2nd
170	Original	203	1st	247	1st	291	2nd
171	Original	204	2nd	248	3rd	292	6th
172	Original	205	5th	249	1st	293	3rd
173	1st	206	2nd	250	2nd	294	4th
173.1	Original	207	1st	251	2nd	295	4th
174	1st	208	6th	252	3rd	296	Original
175	2nd	209	1st	253	Original	297	2nd
176	1st	210	1st	254	6th	298	4th
177	Original	211	3rd	255	2nd	299	2nd
178	Original	212	1st	256	3rd	300	2nd
179	Original	213	1st	257	2nd	301	Original
180	Original	214	2nd	258	4th	302	1st
181	Original	215	1st	259	2nd	303	1st
182	Original	216	1st	260	2nd	304	2nd
183	1st	217	2nd	261	4th	305	2nd
184	2nd	218	2nd	262	3rd	306	Original
185	Original	219	6th	263	2nd	307	3rd
186	1st	220	6th	264	Original	308	3rd
186	1st	221	2nd	265	1st	309	Original
187	1st	222	3rd	266	3rd	310	2nd
188	1st	223	3rd	267	2nd	311	3rd
189	Original	224	1st	268	1st	312	1st
190	2nd	225	3rd	269	1st	313	2nd
191	2nd	226	4th	270	2nd	314	3rd
192	1st	227	2nd	271	1st	315	1st
193	1st	228	2nd	272	4th	316	2nd
194	1st	229	4th	273	Original	317	Original
195	Original	230	2nd	274	2nd	318	2nd
196	1st	231	4th	275	1st		
197	Original	232	Original	276	1st		
198	1st	233	3rd	277	7th		

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion IV

(C)

(C)

(C)

(C)

New and existing business customers who subscribe to a Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint Voice VPN Solutions 1-year, 2-year, or 3-year term agreement, will receive a 10 percent discount on Intrastate voice service usage.

Customers enrolling in a term agreement will receive this promotional rate for the duration of the term. This promotion is available for enrollment through December 31, 2007. The customer's initial switched locations must be activated by January 31, 2008 and initial dedicated locations must be activated by March 31, 2008.

The discount, in this promotion, is offered in lieu of standard tariff rates and discounts. This promotion may be used for commercial use only. This promotion is available at the customer's associated locations only. New customer locations added after the enrollment period has expired are not eligible for the promotion. Each customer location will receive the discount for the duration of the term agreement committed to for that location under this promotion.

Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promotion IV

(C)

New and existing business customers who subscribe to a Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint Voice VPN Solutions 1-year, 2-year, or 3-year term agreement, with at least 10 percent of the Customer's Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint Voice VPN Solutions usage consisting of domestic Interstate usage, will receive a 20 percent discount on Intrastate voice service usage.

Customers enrolling in a term agreement will receive this promotional rate for the duration of the term. This promotion is available for enrollment through December 31, 2007. The customer's initial switched locations must be activated by January 31, 2008 and initial dedicated locations must be activated by March 31, 2008. (C)

The discount, in this promotion, is offered in lieu of standard tariff rates and discounts. This promotion may be used for commercial use only. This promotion is available at the customer's associated locations only. New customer locations added after the enrollment period has expired are not eligible for the promotion. Each customer location will receive the discount for the duration of the term agreement committed to for that location under this promotion.

ISSUED: 10-15-07

Shelia Sharp State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-17-07

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

Sprint Voice Solutions Intrastate Rate Cap Promotion III

(C)

Beginning April 1, 2004, the Company will offer this promotion to new and existing customers that meet one of the following requirements: (1) new customers with at least a 1-year term of a Sprint Voice Solutions or (2) existing customers executing renewals of a Sprint Voice Solutions term agreement. The Company will cap the current tariff rates for Sprint Voice Solutions intrastate (interlata/intralata), switched and dedicated outbound and inbound service for the length of the customer's term agreement. These rates will be exempt from any rate increase(s) during the term of the agreement. If Sprint Voice Solutions rates decrease, the customer will receive the lower rate on the first invoice after the effective date of the rate change. This promotion does not apply to any other charges or fees, including, but not limited to, local access charges, switched data usage, FONCARD, features, taxes, rates or surcharges to recover amounts that it is required by governmental or quasi-governmental authorities to collect on their behalf or to pay to others in support of statutory or regulatory programs, plus amounts to recover the administrative costs associated with such charges or programs. The customer may add associated locations at any time during the term commitment period. All usage from customer associated locations that are subsequently added will be exempt from any rate increases for the duration of the term commitment period.

The customer's initial switched locations must be activated by January 31, 2008 and its initial dedicated locations must be activated by March 31, 2008 to qualify for the rate cap promotion. This promotion may be used for commercial use only. This promotion will be available until December 31, 2007, unless sooner changed or cancelled by the Company.

ISSUED: 10-15-07 Shelia Sharp State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-17-07

<u>ISSUED</u>: 10-15-07